The group had several interests in joint arrangements established as limited liability companies. Under IAS 31, these

were assessed as jointly controlled entities and were proportionately consolidated in terms of IAS 31. The group has

reassessed the classification of its joint arrangements under IFRS 11.

 Exxaro

shareholding

 interest (%)

 Previous

treatment

 Revised

treatment

Mafube Coal Proprietary Limited – joint venture with Anglo

Operations Limited

 50  Proportionately

consolidated

 Equity

accounted

South Dunes Coal Terminal Company Proprietary Limited

–  joint venture with Eskom Enterprises Proprietary Limited

and Golang Coal Proprietary Limited

 33  Proportionately

consolidated

 Equity

accounted

Moranbah joint arrangement – joint operation with Anglo American  50  Share of net

income, assets

and liabilities

 Share of net

income, assets

and liabilities

Cennergi Proprietary Limited (note 14)  50 Acquired

in 2012

 Equity

accounted

Impact of change in accounting policy on

the statement of comprehensive income

For the period ended

31 December 2011

 as previously

presented

Rm

For the period ended

 31 December 2011

 Restated

Rm

Impact of change in

 accounting policy

Rm

Revenues 21 305 20 962 (343)

Operating expenses (16 924) (16 838) 86

Net financing cost (291) (226) 65

Income from investments 9 9

Share of income from equity accounted

investments 4 668 4 745 77

Profit before tax 8 767 8 652 (115)

Tax expense (1 110) (995) 115

Profit after tax 7 657 7 657

p 300

3.  Early adoption of IFRS 11 (continued)

Impact of change in accounting policy

on the statement of financial position

For the period ended

31 December 2011

as previously

presented

Rm

For the period ended

 31 December 2011

 Restated

Rm

Impact of change in

 accounting policy

Rm

Assets

– Property, plant and equipment 10 695 9 584 (1 111)

– Financial assets 1 757 2 360 603

– Deferred tax 228 227 (1)

– Investments in joint ventures* 243 243

– Trade and other receivables 2 763 2 624 (139)

– Cash and cash equivalents 1 065 1 018 (47)

– Inventories 589 560 (29)

(481)

Liabilities

– Interest-bearing borrowings 2 202 2 102 (100)

– Non-current provisions 2 166 2 111 (55)

– Deferred tax 1 845 1 702 (143)

– Trade and other payables 3 334 3 181 (153)

– Current interest-bearing borrowings 866 836 (30)

(481)

* Relates to investments in joint arrangement classified as joint ventures in terms of IFRS 11 (as amended)

Impact of change in accounting policy

on the statement of financial position

For the period ended

1 January 2011

 as previously

presented

Rm

For the period ended

 1 January 2011

Restated

Rm

Impact of change in

 accounting policy

Rm

Assets

– Property, plant and equipment 13 305 12 194 (1 111)

– Financial assets 1 589 2 390 801

– Deferred tax 726 724 (2)

– Investments in joint ventures* 168 168

– Trade and other receivables 3 752 3 505 (247)

– Cash and cash equivalents 2 140 2 077 (63)

– Inventories 3 120 3 080 (39)

(493)

Liabilities

– Interest-bearing borrowings 3 644 3 504 (140)

– Non-current provisions 2 097 2 065 (32)

– Deferred tax 1 352 1 323 (29)

– Trade and other payables 3 057 2 796 (261)

– Current provisions 33 30 (3)

– Current interest-bearing borrowings 716 688 (28)

(493)

* Relates to investments in joint arrangement classified as joint ventures in terms of IFRS 11 (as amended)

FINANCIAL CAPITAL

p 301EXXARO

INTEGRATED REPORT

2012

Impact on statement of cash flows

For the period ended

31 December 2011

as previously

presented

Rm

For the period ended

 31 December 2011

Restated

Rm

Impact of change in

 accounting policy

Rm

Cash flows from operating activities 3 802 3 533 (269)

Cash flows from investing activities (1 313) (1 042) 271

Cash flows from financing activities (603) (589) 14

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 1 886 1 902 16

4.  Restatement of comparative periods

The early adoption of the new suite of consolidation standards has resulted in the restatement of comparative periods.

Prior periods have also been represented for discontinued operations.

5.  Net operating profit is arrived at after

Year ended 31 December

2012

Rm

2011

Restated

Rm

Continuing operations

Depreciation, and amortisation of intangible assets (700) (665)

Net realised foreign currency exchange gains 60 177

Net unrealised foreign exchange losses (79) (20)

Losses on derivative instruments held for trading (1) (154)

Impairment reversals of trade and other receivables 6 228